Date: 20080114

Docket: A-319-06

Citation: 2008 FCA 16

CORAM: NOËL J.A.

SHARLOW J.A. RYER J.A.

BETWEEN:

CHRISTOPHER MAKI

Applicant

and

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA

Respondent

Heard at Edmonton, Alberta, on January 14, 2008.

Judgment delivered from the Bench at Edmonton, Alberta, on January 14, 2008.

REASONS FOR JUDGMENT OF THE COURT BY:

NOËL J.A

Date: 20080114

Docket: A-319-06

Citation: 2008 FCA 16

CORAM: NOËL J.A.

SHARLOW J.A. RYER J.A.

BETWEEN:

CHRISTOPHER MAKI

Applicant

and

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA

Respondent

REASONS FOR JUDGMENT

(Delivered from the Bench at Edmonton, Alberta, on January 14, 2008)

NOËL J.A.

[1] Having heard submissions of Mr. Maki, we are unable to detect any error in the Judgment under review. The application will accordingly be dismissed without costs.

"Marc Noël"	
J.A	

FEDERAL COURT OF APPEAL

NAMES OF COUNSEL AND SOLICITORS OF RECORD

DOCKET: A-319-06

STYLE OF CAUSE: Christopher Maki v.

The Attorney General of Canada

PLACE OF HEARING: Edmonton, Alberta

DATE OF HEARING: January 14, 2008

REASONS FOR JUDGMENT OF THE COURT BY: NOËL, SHARLOW, RYER, JJ.A.

DELIVERED FROM THE BENCH BY: NOËL J.A.

APPEARANCES:

Applicant in Person FOR THE APPLICANT

Ms. Darcie Charlton FOR THE RESPONDENT

SOLICITORS OF RECORD:

Self Represented FOR THE APPLICANT

Edmonton

John H. Sims FOR THE RESPONDENT

Deputy Attorney General of Canada

Ottawa, Ontario